
 
 
 
 

Division of Teacher & Leader Support and Development  
(Updated 10.01.18) 

Name Title Phone Email 

Caitlin Dooley Deputy Superintendent   
    

Cindy Saxon Associate Superintendent 404-656-3020 csaxon@doe.k12.ga.us 

Elizabeth Lewis-Draffen Admin. Asst. to Associate Superintendent 404-656-2608 ELewis-draffen@doe.k12.ga.us 

Christy Davis Budget Analyst II 404-463-2586 chrdavis@doe.k12.ga.us 
    

Carly Ambler Program Manager (Title II, Part A) 404-623-9599 cambler@doe.k12.ga.us 

Pam Daniels Title II, Part A Education Program Specialist 404-290-7577 pdaniels@doe.k12.ga.us 

Joy Gentry Title II, Part A Education Program Specialist 404-290-8763 jgentry@doe.k12.ga.us 

Terri Still Title II, Part A Education Program Specialist 404-561-3876 tstill@doe.k12.ga.us 

Chris Leonard Title II, Part A Education Program Specialist 404-304-0767 cleonard@doe.k12.ga.us 
    

Keisla Tisdel Program Manager (Data) 404-651-6076 ktisdel@doe.k12.ga.us 

Haifeng Wang Data and Statistics System Analyst 404-651-5936 hwang@doe.k12.ga.us 
    

Melinda Moe Program Manager (Leader Support) 404-463-6986 mmoe@doe.k12.ga.us 

Shauntice Wheeler Professional Development Specialist 404-463-1563 swheeler@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dana Golowich Professional Development Specialist  dirwin@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

Tanya Ogletree Training & Implementation Specialist 404-941-5194   togletree@doe.k12.ga.us 

Deanie Fincher Training & Implementation Specialist 678-696-1455   dfincher@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

Katherine Gerbis Evaluation Systems Specialist 404-480-2464    kgerbis@doe.k12.ga.us 

Alan Barge Evaluation Systems Specialist  404-580-5869  abarge@doe.k12.ga.us 

Diana Baird Evaluation Systems Specialist 678-424-5673 dbaird@doe.k12.ga.us 

Mary Friesen Evaluation Systems Specialist 229-200-1365 mfriesen@doe.k12.ga.us 

Mark Gordon Evaluation Systems Specialist 770-255-9350 mgordon@doe.k12.ga.us 

Stefany Howard Evaluation Systems Specialist 770-634-8421 showard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dianne L'Heureux Evaluation Systems Specialist 706-833-8394 dlheureu@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ginger Starling Evaluation Systems Specialist 706-326-8594  gstarling@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

Kathy Reese Evaluation Systems Specialist (Induction) 478-361-9708 kreese@doe.k12.ga.us 

Karen Wyler Induction Specialist 678-458-3763 kwyler@doe.k12.ga.us 

 


